
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:560
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2008
ELECTRIFICATION OF TALCHER- CUTTACK AND PURI RAIL LINE
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the electrification of Talcher-Cuttack and Puri Rail line in Orissa has not been completed so far;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made till date; and

(c) the steps taken to expedite the said work.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Electrification of Talcher-Cuttack-Barang-Khurda Road-Puri rail line has already been completed.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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